HOLME HALE PARISH COUNCIL

An Extra-Ordinary Meeting of Holme Hale Parish Council will be held at 7.30pm on Thursday 20th July 2023, in the Tony Evans Centre, Holme Hale Village Hall.

Holme Hale Parish Council welcomes the public and press to its meetings and you are able to address the Council during the Public Participation session. Our Standing Orders do not permit members of the public and press to take part in the debates.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence. (apologies received from Cllrs Broke and McBrien)
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest and consider any dispensations.
- 3. Open Forum for Public Participation (max 15 minutes).

4. Planning Matters

- a) To consider any new planning applications.
 - 3PL/2023/0672/HOU 7 Steading Mews, Hale Road erection of gazebo, sauna and wood store
 - 3PL/2023/0679/D Bilmar, Station Road reserved matters application for erection of bungalow & garage following outline permission 3PL/2021/0221/O and variation application 3PL/2021/1591/VAR
 - Applications received after the publication of the agenda (http://planning.breckland.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningSearch).
- 5. To confirm the next ordinary meeting will be held at 7.30pm on Monday 4th September 2023 in the Tony Evans Centre, Holme Hale Village Hall.

Sheryl Irving Clerk to the Council holmehaleparishcouncil@gmail.com Friday 14th July 2023